Meeting of Shareholders and to the Share Consolidation taking effect. 

(Amended parts are underlined.) 
Current Articles of Incorporation Proposed Amendments 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 
Article 6 The total number of authorized shares of the 

Company shall be thirty-two million 
(32,000,000). 

(Total Number of Authorized Shares) 
Article 6 The total number of authorized shares 

of the Company shall be thirty-six 
(36). 

(Shares Constituting One Share Unit) 
Article 7 The number of shares constituting one share 

unit of shares of the Company shall be one